
SIMA Stakeholder Advisory Group 
SIMA 20-202x, Standard Practice for Implementing a Safety Program for Snow and Ice Management Companies 

 
Scope: The individual stakeholder advisory groups of the SDC shall be responsible for the following: a) Developing and maintaining appropriate content for 
the proposed SIMA standard within its scope, as assigned by the SDC; b) Voting on approval of appropriate content for the proposed SIMA standard within 
its scope. Each stakeholder advisory group will have a consensus body vote, as defined in the ANSI Essential Requirements, for the proposed SIMA 
standard; c) Submitting its area of work to the SDC for final review and consideration; d) Responding to requests for interpretations of the standard subject 
content developed by the stakeholder advisory group; e) Acting on other matters requiring stakeholder advisory group effort as provided in these 
procedures or assigned by the SDC; f) Cooperating with other standards development organizations. This includes resolving potential conflicts with existing 
American National Standards and candidate American National Standards, as described by ANSI; and g) Reporting to the SDC as requested for the purposes 
of general information. 

Committee Members 
 

Name Company Title Phone Email Interest Category 

Matt Gerich, CSP, ASM MBG Consulting LLC Vice President 248-240-5644 mattgerich@yahoo.com General Interest 

Jenny Girard RM Landscape Area Manager 716-242-9998 jgirard@rmlandscape.com Service Provider 

Mike Heinrich Jr., CSP US Snow Pros / US 

Property Pros 

Owner 609-332-3701 Mike@USSNowPros.com User 

Frank Lombardo WeatherWorks LLC CEO 908-217-7800 franklombardo@weatherworksinc.com Manufacturer 

Jay Long Hilb Group of New 

England 

Personal Insurance 

Account Manager 

860-630-4804 jlong@gerardiinsurance.com General Interest 

Deb Mattson, CSP Allied Snow Removal 

Corporation 

Business Manager 860-912-1578 deb@alliedsnowremoval.com Service Provider 

Chris Morrison Morrison Risk and 

Adjusting Services 

Owner 479-204-0019 admin@morrisonservices.ca General Interest 

Dylan Moses, CSP, 

ASM 

Transblue Senior Project 

Manager 

425-599-0233 mosesd@transblue.org User 

John Paganini CrewTracker Software CEO 440-749-5588 jpaganini@crewtracker.com Manufacturer 

Michael Wagner, CSP, 

ASM 

Designscapes Colorado Director of Company 

Operations 

303-328-5554 mwagner@designscapes.org Service Provider 
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